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CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
IMPORTANT NUMBERS

AMBULANCE DISPATCH

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Franklin County
Lavonia

COUNTY OFFICE
Commissioner

Industrial Building Authority
Sheriff’s Office

Clerk of Court

Tax Commissioner

Probate Judge / Magistrate
Registrar

Tax Assessor

Dept. of Family & Children Serv.
Extension Office

Health Department

MEDICAL
Ty Cobb Regional Medical Center

LOCAL STATE OFFICE

Dept. of Transportation

FC Livestock Sales —Stone Bridge Rd
Forestry Commission
Employment Security Agency
State Patrol

DMV - Toccoa

SENIOR CENTER
Carnesville

LANDFILL
Carnesville

UPS
Carnesville

HOUSING AUTHORITY
Lavonia
Royston

9™ District Opportunity House
Food Pantry / Tue .& Wed. 9-12

911

706-384-4659
706-356-8202

706-384-2483
706-384-5112
706-384-2525
706-384-2514
706-384-3455
706-384-2403
706-384-4390
706-384-4896
877-423-4746
706-384-2843
706-384-5575

706-356-7800

706-384-2303
706-384-2105
706-356-8770
706-886-7461
706-886-4949
706-282-4821

706-384-2500

706-384-4254

706-384-5286

706-356-8224
706-245-7277

706-384-3495

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Game & Fish Division

CANON

City Hall

Fire Department
Police Department

CARNESVILLE

City Hall

Fire Department
Police Department

FRANKLIN SPRINGS
City Hall

Fire Department
Police Department

LAVONIA

City Hall

Fire Department
Police Department

ROYTON

City Hall

Fire Department
Police Department

EDUCATION

Superintendent of Schools
Franklin County High School
Franklin County Middle School
Carnesville Elementary
Lavonia Elementary

Royston Elementary
Emmanuel College

Rocky Ford Recreation Department
Carnesville

HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Carnesville — Tues/Thurs — 9:00 -2:00

706-535-5499

706-245-8155
706-245-6195
706-245-6195

706-384-3905
706-384-3473
706-384-2525

706-245-6957
706-245-6195
706-245-6195

706-356-8781
706-356-4012
706-356-4848

706-245-7232
706-245-6195
706-245-6748

706-384-4554
706-384-4525
706-384-4581
706-384-4523
706-356-8209
706-245-9252
706-245-7226

706-384-7275

706-384-4361



