

IMPORTANT NUMBERS

AMBULANCE DISPATCH	911	DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES Game & Fish Division	706-535-5499
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE			
Franklin County	706-384-4659	CANON	
Lavonia	706-356-8202	City Hall	706-245-8155
		Fire Department	706-245-6195
COUNTY OFFICE		Police Department	706-245-6195
Commissioner	706-384-2483	, 55 - Sp. 15.15	
Industrial Building Authority	706-384-5112	CARNESVILLE	
Sheriff's Office	706-384-2525	City Hall	706-384-3905
Clerk of Court	706-384-2514	Fire Department	706-384-3473
Tax Commissioner	706-384-3455	Police Department	706-384-2525
Probate Judge / Magistrate	706-384-2403		
Registrar	706-384-4390	FRANKLIN SPRINGS	
Tax Assessor	706-384-4896	City Hall	706-245-6957
Dept. of Family & Children Serv.	877-423-4746	Fire Department	706-245-6195
Extension Office	706-384-2843	Police Department	706-245-6195
Health Department	706-384-5575	, 55 - Sp. 15.15	
		LAVONIA	
MEDICAL		City Hall	706-356-8781
Ty Cobb Regional Medical Center	706-356-7800	Fire Department	706-356-4012
,		Police Department	706-356-4848
LOCAL STATE OFFICE		·	
Dept. of Transportation	706-384-2303	ROYTON	
FC Livestock Sales –Stone Bridge Rd	706-384-2105	City Hall	706-245-7232
Forestry Commission	706-356-8770	Fire Department	706-245-6195
Employment Security Agency	706-886-7461	Police Department	706-245-6748
State Patrol	706-886-4949		
DMV - Toccoa	706-282-4821	EDUCATION	
		Superintendent of Schools	706-384-4554
SENIOR CENTER		Franklin County High School	706-384-4525
Carnesville	706-384-2500	Franklin County Middle School	706-384-4581
		Carnesville Elementary	706-384-4523
LANDFILL		Lavonia Elementary	706-356-8209
Carnesville	706-384-4254	Royston Elementary	706-245-9252
		Emmanuel College	706-245-7226
UPS			
Carnesville	706-384-5286	Rocky Ford Recreation Department	
		Carnesville	706-384-7275
HOUSING AUTHORITY			
Lavonia	706-356-8224	HISTORICAL SOCIETY	
Royston	706-245-7277	Carnesville - Tues/Thurs - 9:00 -2:00	706-384-4361
9 th District Opportunity House	706-384-3495		
Food Pantry / Tue .& Wed. 9-12	700-304-3433		